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Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association – Event record (2016 – 2017) 

Date Event Number of 

schools/competitors 

Winners 

Monday 9th September 2016 

 

Sports Council meeting 7 schools: 

14 children 

N/A 

Friday 16th September 2016 

 

Adult football match: 

ATSA v Retro FC 

6 schools/1 group: 

29 adults 

ATSA 2 

Retro FC 1 

Wednesday 28th September 2016 

 

Fencing taster session 4 schools: 

14 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 5th October 2016 Boxing taster session 6 schools: 

18 children 

N/A 

Thursday 6th October 2016 

 

Y5/6 Quicksticks (hockey) 9 schools: 

75 children 

St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 12th October 2016 KS2 Swimming gala 

 

11 schools: 

88 children 

St. Philip’s 

Thursday 20th October 2016 

 

KS2 Cross Country 16 schools: 

284 children 

St. Michael’s 

Friday 4th November 2016 KS2 Inclusive Kurling 10 schools: 

54 children 

St. George’s Central 

Monday 7th November 2016 

 

 Y5/6 Basketball 7 schools: 

55 children 

St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 16th November 2016 Smite! taster session 

 

5 schools: 

15 children 

N/A 

Monday 21st November 2016 

 

Table Tennis taster session 5 schools: 

16 children 

NA 

Wednesday 23rd November 2016 KS2 Dance festival 7 schools: 

60 children 

Meadowbank 

Saturday 26th November 2016 

 

The Graham Jackett Primary 

Cross Country Challenge 

9 schools: 

186 children 

Y3/4 girls: St. Philip’s 

Y3/4 boys: Lowton West 

Y5/6 girls: St. Ambrose Barlow 

Y5/6 boys: Lowton West 

Overall girls: St. Philip’s 

Overall boys: Lowton West 

Overall winner: ATSA 

Thursday 1st December 2016 Y5/6 Dodgeball 11 schools: 

80 children 

Holy Family 

Thursday 8th December 2016 Squash taster session 

 

2 schools: 

8 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 13th December 2016 Short Mat Bowling 4 schools: 

16 children 

St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 11th and  

Thursday 12th January 2017 

Mini Whistlers Referee Course 7 schools: 

101 children 

N/A 

Friday 20th January 2017 

 

KS1 Sportshall Athletics 

 

7 schools: 

91 children 

N/A 

January – April 2017 Mixed football league 

 

16 schools: 

138 children 

Atherton section: St. Michael’s 

Tyldesley section: St. George’s Central 

Friday 27th January 2017 KS1 Inclusive Kurling 10 schools: 

55 children 

Tyldesley Primary 

Monday 6th February 2017 

 

Y3/4 Quicksticks (hockey) 6 schools: 

47 children 

Holy Family 

Tuesday 28th February 2017 

 

First Aid for Sport 8 schools: 

21 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 8th March 2017 Mini-Water-Polo 9 schools: 

76 children 

Garrett Hall 

Friday 10th March 2017 

 

Y3/4 Futsal 11 schools: 

71 children 

Holy Family 

Wednesday 22nd March 2017 

 

Mosaic Day 15 schools: 

30 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 29th March 2017 KS1 Dance festival 6 schools: 

52 children 

St. George’s Central 



Thursday 20th April 2017 Staff Golf development 

session 

4 schools: 

6 adults 

N/A 

 

Monday 24th April 2017 

 

ATSA Mosaic installed 11 schools: 

22 children 

N/A 

Saturday 6th May 2017 

 

Adult football match: 

ATSA v Jet2AllStars  

7 schools/1 group: 

28 adults 

ATSA - 4 

All stars - 1 

Thursday 18th May 2017 

 

Tag Rugby festival 11 schools: 

96 children 

St. George’s Central 

Friday 19th May 2017 

 

Staff Kurling 4 schools: 

25 children 

Mr Fisher – Parklee 

Mrs Morris/Mr Cooke – SGC 

Monday 22nd May 2017 

 

Kickgolf taster session 4 schools: 

16 children 

N/A 

 

Wednesday 24th May 2017 

 

Sports weekend  

‘prep’ session 

 7 schools: 

28 children 

N/A 

 

Thursday 25th May 2017 

 

Y5/6 Rounders festival 11 schools: 

121 children 

St. Michael’s 

June 2017 

 

Crown Green Bowling 3 schools: 

126 children 

N/A 

June 2017 

 

Girls netball league 

(Atherton section) 

4 schools: 

33 children 

St. Philip’s 

June 2017 

 

Girls netball league 

(Tyldesley section) 

6 schools: 

73 children 

Holy Family 

Friday 9th June 2017 

 

Sports Psychology 7 schools: 

28 children 

N/A 

Monday 12th June 2017 

 

Cycle Speedway  

taster session 

5 schools: 

18 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 14th June 2017 KS2 Track and Field Athletics  5 schools: 

94 children 

Y3/4 girls: St. Michael’s 

Y3/4 boys: St. Philip’s 

Y5/6 girls: SGC 

Y5/6 boys: Holy Family 

Overall girls: SGC 

Overall boys: SGC 

Overall winner:  

St. George’s Central 

Friday 16th June 2017 Chowbent football and 

netball festival 

(Atherton section) 

6 schools: 

105 children 

Football: Atherton St. George’s  

Netball: St. Philip’s 

Monday 19th June 2017 Mixed football ‘knock out 

festival’ 

(Tyldesley Section) 

7schools : 

79 children 

St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 21st June 2017 KS2 Kwik Cricket 

(Atherton section) 

6 schools: 

51 children 

Orrell St. James 

Wednesday 21st June 2017 KS2 Kwik Cricket 

(Tyldesley section) 

6 schools: 

51 children 

Garrett Hall 

Monday 26th June 2017 

 

Cycle Speedway  

festival 

4 schools: 

18 children 

St. Stephen’s 

Monday 3rd July 2017 

 

Girls’ football festival 9 schools: 

74 children 

Garrett Hall 

Tuesday 4th July 2017 

 

Golf taster session 6 schools: 

30 children 

N/A 

Thursday 6thJuly 2017 

 

KS1 football festival 13 schools & 1 team: 

91 children 

Sporting team –  

Sacred Heart 

Team of the day –  

Tyldesley Primary 

Tuesday 11th July 2017 Tennis taster session 2 schools: 

16 children 

N/A 

 

Friday 7th July –  

Sunday 9th July 

 

Sports weekend 7 schools: 

28 children 

Overall boy – Daniel Senior 

(St. George’s Central) 

Overall girl – Lucy Burrows 

(Parklee) 

Overall team –  

St. Ambrose Barlow 

Monday 10th July 2017 Animalates taster session 5 schools: 

22 children 

N/A 

Thursday 13th July 2017 

 

Crown Green Bowling festival 3 schools: 

22 children 

St. George’s Central 

Friday 14th July 2017 Atherton and Tyldesley 4 schools: Holy Family 



 football and netball ‘play off’ 36 children (Tyldesley section) 

St. George’s Central 

(Tyldesley section) 

 

 
 
 
 


